
7 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 3291 

· Tariff Notice No. 1982/203-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 
No. 

Tariff' 
Item 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

17991 13.03.039 

18130 23 .04.000 
18133 32.09.001 

18043 
18134 
18045 

18044 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

18135 34.02.000 
18046 34.02.000 

18188 34.02.000 
18108 34.02.000 
18077 34.05.001 

18076 34.05.001 

18222 38.11.001 

18136 
18174 
18175 
17887 

18081 

18137 

18225 
18200 
18224 
18223 

18199 

18121 

38.11.029 
38.11.031 
38 .11.031 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

18026 39.01.221 

18025 

18047 

18138 

18229 

18048 

17860 
18201 
18191 
18049 

18140 

18176 

18082 

39.01.211 

39.01.321 

39.01.368 

39.01.368} 
39.01.369 

39.02.271 

39.02.291 
39.02.331 
39.02.349 
39.02.371 

39.02.378~ 
39.02.379 
39.02.378 
39.02.379 
39.07.309 

18177 39.07.549 
18143 39.07.549 
17934 39. 07. 599 

18113 39.07.599 

18142 39.07.599 

17933 39.07.599 

Goods 

Locust bean gun, nutralgum, types NG2/F and NG24, for use in 
making foodstuffs and ice cream 

Soyamin 50-T, de-bittered soyabean protein . . . . . . 
Aquanel 550 insulating varnish, waterborne and designed for easy dip 

tank maintenance and general purpose applications 
Berocell 564, for use in aging cellulose products . . . . . . 
Furopol 28 834, a base material for making levelling agent for wool .. 
Hostaphat KL340N, used as an emulsifier preparing liquid or 

creamy oil in water emulsions 
Hostaphat KW340N, used in preparing creamy or liquid oil in water 

emulsions 
Lavoral 150, a scouring agent for textiles of 100% active . . . . 
Remol N.T.G. used as a carrier for the dyeing of polyester fibres and 

their mixtures with dispersion dyestuffs 
Tergolix E liquid, organic surface active agent . . . . . . 
Zonyl FSN, for use as an additive in an acidic bottle washing solution 
Elgin diamond lapping compound, grade 9 and over, for preparation, 

repair and fabrication of plastic dies 
Elgin diamond lapping compound, up to grade 6, for preparation, 

repair and fabrication of plastic dies 
Lithium hypochlorite, a disinfectant for use in swimming pool applica-

tions 
Gastion tablets and pellets, used in fumigation processes . . . . 
Goal 2-E, herbicide . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Karathane WD, fungicide . . . . . . . . . . 
Houghto draw 250, used for stamping and forming of non-ferrous 

products 
lrgasol HTW, a resin used to improve the heat resistance of the wool 

fibre in the dyebath . 
Monomer QM663, a heteroalkyl methacrylate/methyl methacrylate 

mixture 
Nisin food ingredient, used as a preservative in processed cheese .. 
Purafil filter media, for use in fume control air filters . . . . 
Rafluor disclosing agent, used to stain plaque on teeth . . . . 
Rapid purge R5000, 7000 and 8000, for use a as depolymessing com-

pound on plastic injection moulding machines 
SC-301 chelating resin, used in the purification of brine in electrolysis 

plants 
Sebase, ethoxylated lanolin with fatty alcohols and liquid paraffin oils, 

used in making cosmetics and toiletries 
Polyester resin RC307, used in making polyurethane rollers for printing 

machines 
Adcote 340 and catalyst 9H3 epoxy resin, for use in laminating various 

subtrates 
Pressure sensitive inner seals for bottle closures, for dry goods and 
pharmaceuticals 

Biaxially oriented nylon film, for lamination to kraft paper in making 
food packaging sheet 

Alpha Alafex, a composite of fibreglass scrim laminated to metalized 
polyester film using an incombustible thermoplastic adhesive, for 
use in making insulated accoustic ducting 

Smooth - bor plastic tubing, for use as gas delivery hosing on medical 
equipment 

EV A outer soling for use in making 'New balance' running shoes .. 
Longitudinal sealing strips for Tetra Brik cartons . . . . 
PVC clashing sti;p, for use as edging on furniture . . . . . . 
Multicoloured registered prints, for use in making table cloths, shower 

curtains, baby apparel and accessories 
Thermal stencils, for use in making copies on duplicating machines 

in schools 
Velbex electrostatic PVC sheeting, for use in making designs for shop 

window signs 
Split convoluted tubing, for use in making wiring harnesses for motor 

vehicles 
Lipshaw peel-a-way disposable parafin embedding molds . . . . 
Plastic tubing and connectors therefor, peculiar to surgical use .. 
Adon belting, type EE 140/2 O + 0 non-static, 2 polyester inserts, 

monofilament, PVC core 33 metres x 1475 mm wide, for use in 
conveying moulded fibre fabric for pressing to manufacture 

Glean measuring guides, a dry flowable herbicide used to measure 
volumetrically, weedkiller 

Heatshrink end caps of thermally stablished polyolefin, for use in 
protecting able ends 

Plastic coil piece parts for use in making parts for radio and television 

Rates o~Duty Pf 

I R.ef. 
Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

15 

15 
99 

15 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
99 
99 
15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

99 . 
99 
15 

99 

99 

99 


