THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/203—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
4K	17991	13.03.039	Locust bean gun, nutralgum, types NG2/F and NG24, for use in making foodstuffs and ice cream	Free*	Free	15
AK AK	18130 18133	23.04.000 32.09.001	Soyamin 50-T, de-bittered soyabean protein Aquanel 550 insulating varnish, waterborne and designed for easy dip	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
٩K	18043	34.02.000	tank maintenance and general purpose applications Berocell 564, for use in aging cellulose products	Free*	Free*	15
AK	18134	34.02.000	Furopol 28 834, a base material for making levelling agent for wool .	Free*	Free*	15
λK	18045	34.02.000	Hostaphat KL340N, used as an emulsifier preparing liquid or creamy oil in water emulsions	Free*	Free*	15
٩K	18044	34.02.000	Hostaphat KW340N, used in preparing creamy or liquid oil in water emulsions	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	18135 18046	34.02.000 34.02.000	Lavoral 150, a scouring agent for textiles of 100% active Remol N.T.G. used as a carrier for the dyeing of polyester fibres and their mixtures with dispersion dyestuffs	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
4K	18188	34.02.000	Tergolix E liquid, organic surface active agent	Free*	Free*	15
₩.	18108	34.02.000	Zonyl FSN, for use as an additive in an acidic bottle washing solution	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	18077	34.05.001	Elgin diamond lapping compound, grade 9 and over, for preparation, repair and fabrication of plastic dies	Free*	Free*	15
AK	18076	34.05.001	Elgin diamond lapping compound, up to grade 6, for preparation, repair and fabrication of plastic dies	Free* Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	18222	38.11.001 38.11.029	Lithium hypochlorite, a disinfectant for use in swimming pool applica- tions Gastion tablets and pellets, used in fumigation processes	Free*	Free* Free*	15
AK AK	18136	38.11.029	Gastion tablets and pellets, used in fumigation processes	Free*	Free*	15
ĸ	18175	38.11.031	Karathane WD, fungicide	Free*	Free*	1
K	17887	38.19.079	Houghto draw 250, used for stamping and forming of non-ferrous products	Free*	Free*	1
K	18081	38.19.079	Irgasol HTW, a resin used to improve the heat resistance of the wool fibre in the dyebath	Free*	Free	11
K	18137	38.19.079	Monomer QM663, a heteroalkyl methacrylate/methyl methacrylate mixture	Free*	Free	1,
K	18225	38.19.079	Nisin food ingredient, used as a preservative in processed cheese	Free*	Free	1
K	18200	38.19.079	Purafil filter media, for use in fume control air filters	Free*	Free	9
K	18224 18223	38.19.079 38.19.079	Rafluor disclosing agent, used to stain plaque on teeth Rapid purge R5000, 7000 and 8000, for use a as depolymessing com- pound on plastic injection moulding machines	Free* Free*	Free Free	99
K	18199	38.19.079	SC-301 chelating resin, used in the purification of brine in electrolysis plants	Free*	Free	99
K	18121	38.19.079	Sebase, ethoxylated lanolin with fatty alcohols and liquid paraffin oils, used in making cosmetics and toiletries	Free*	Free	15
K	18026	39.01.221	Polyester resin RC307, used in making polyurethane rollers for printing machines	Free*	Free	
K	18025	39.01.211	Adcote 340 and catalyst 9H3 epoxy resin, for use in laminating various subtrates	Free*		1 .
K	18047	39.01.321	Pressure sensitive inner seals for bottle closures, for dry goods and pharmaceuticals	Free*	Free*	1:
K	18138	39.01.368	Biaxially oriented nylon film, for lamination to kraft paper in making food packaging sheet	Free*	Free*	15
K	18229	39.01.368 39.01.369	Alpha Alafex, a composite of fibreglass scrim laminated to metalized polyester film using an incombustible thermoplastic adhesive, for use in making insulated accoustic ducting	Free*	Free*	15
K	18048	39.02.271	Smooth - bor plastic tubing, for use as gas delivery hosing on medical equipment	Free*		
K	17860	39.02.291	EVA outer soling for use in making 'New balance' running shoes	Free*	Free*	15
K	18201	39.02.331	Longitudinal sealing strips for Tetra Brik cartons	Free*	.	
K K	18191 18049	39.02.349 39.02.371	PVC clashing strip, for use as edging on furniture Multicoloured registered prints, for use in making table cloths, shower	Free* Free*	Free*	
к	18140	39.02.378 39.02.379	curtains, baby apparel and accessories Thermal stencils, for use in making copies on duplicating machines in schools	Free*	Free*	1:
K	18176	39.02.379 39.02.378 39.02.379	Velbex electrostatic PVC sheeting, for use in making designs for shop window signs	Free*	Free*	1:
к	18082	39.07.309	Split convoluted tubing, for use in making wiring harnesses for motor vehicles	Free*	Free*	15
K	18177	39.07.549	Lipshaw peel-a-way disposable parafin embedding molds	Free*	Free*	99
K	18143	39.07.549	Plastic tubing and connectors therefor, peculiar to surgical use	Free*	Free*	99
ĸ	17934	39.07.599	Atlon belting, type EE 140/2 $0 + 0$ non-static, 2 polyester inserts, monofilament, PVC core 33 metres \times 1475 mm wide, for use in	Free*	Free*	15
K	18113	39.07.599	conveying moulded fibre fabric for pressing to manufacture Glean measuring guides, a dry flowable herbicide used to measure	Free*	Free*	99
K	18142	39.07.599	volumetrically, weedkiller Heatshrink end caps of thermally stablished polyolefin, for use in	Free*	Free*	99
K	17933	39.07.599	protecting able ends Plastic coil piece parts for use in making parts for radio and television	Free*	Free*	99